1.900_UK - 1
Ref. 1.900_UK - 04/2012.  www.axel-larsson.se
BALL VALVES
AL 37 – AL 38
Manufacturer: Starline, Italy
Description
AL 37 and AL 38 are forged 3 way and 4 way three-piece ball valve,
which ensures a high level of quality.  Available in stainless steel and

 Standard Configurations on request Vertical
 L2 - 90° L1 - 180° L3 - 180° L4 - 180°
Ordering key
Port Bore Type Body/Ball Seat material Stem packing Primary body seal Seal of seat retainer
    S = Standard G = Standard T = Standard, kolstål V = Standard
T1, T2, 1 = Full  8 = 3 way 1 = A105/F6 R = PTFE + G = Graphite 100 % G = Graphite 100 % G = Graphite 100 %
T3, T4,  2 = Reduc 9 = 4 way 2 = A105/Monel   Glass fiber15% R = PTFE + R = PTFE + T = PTFE 100 %
T5, T6,   3 = A105/F316 S = PTFE + Carbon   Graphite 15 %   Glass fiber 15 % V = O-ring Viton
T7, T8,   4 = LF2/F6   20% + Graphite 5% S = PTFE + Carbon T = PTFE 100 % S = PTFE + Kol
L1, L2,   5 = LF2/316 T = PTFE 100 %   20% + Graphite 5 % S = PTFE +    20 % + Grafit 5 %
L3, L4,   6 = F316/F316 D = DELRIN T = PTFE 100 %   Carbon 20 % +
L7,   7 = F316/F316L E = VESPEL      Graphite 5 %
X1   8 = Monel/Monel
   0 = Other material
Ordering example
Exempel AL 37:    25 L2 1 8 3 S G S V - Thread
Dimension Connection
Port Seal of seat retainer
Bore Primary body seal
Type Stem packing
Body/Ball Seat material
1.900_UK - 3
Ref. 1.900_UK - 04/2012.  www.axel-larsson.se
BALL VALVES
AL 37 – AL 38
Pressure / Temperature
3 way and 4 way - T-ball och L-ball nr. 8-9 4 way - X-ball
Seat material standard Seat material standard
S = PTFE + carbon 20% + graphite 5%  S = PTFE + carbon 20 % + graphite 5 %
 DN Fullt  DN Reduc.  DN Full DN Reduc.
S1 8 - 15 15 - 20 S1 8 - 15 15 - 20
S2 20 - 25 25 - 32 S2 20 - 25 25 - 32
S3 32 - 40 40 - 50 S3 32 - 40 40 - 50
S4 50 - 65 65 - 80 S4 50  65
Seat material on request:
R = PTFE + Glass fiber 15 %
Reinforced PTFE with 15% glass fibre fill for higher pressures and
temperatures than pure PTFE. Temp. range: -60 °C to +230 °C.
T = PTFE 100 %
Excellent resistance to chemicals. Minimizes the torque. Used in
the food industry and for vacuum. Temp. range: -200 °C to +200 °C.
4 way type X, T8, L7
DN Full Kv
8 2,4
10 2,4
15 2,4
20 8,0
25 18,7
32 30,0
40 51,0
50 76,0
65 140,0
80 178,0
BAR
200
190
180
170
160
150
140
130
120
110
100
250  250  300 350  400  450  500  200  200  150  150  100  100  50  50
-0+
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
-˚C +˚C
S1
S2